Gary Haskin

CHATLR

John Harris

VICE CHAIR

Julia E. Greene

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Member Agencies
CITIES OF
ESCALON,
LATHROP,

LODL,
MANTECA,
RIPON,
STOCKTON,
TRACY,

AND
THE COUNTY OF

SAN JOAQUIN

SAN JOAQUIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

555 E. Weber Avenue © Stockton, California 95202

209.468.3913 = 209.468.1084 (fax)
WWI.Sjeog.07g

July 12, 2005

Rachel Falsetti

Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Programming, MS 82
P.O. Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

SUBJECT: Formal Amendment #13 to the 2004 Federal Transportation
Improvement Program

Dear Ms. Falsetti:

Enclosed for your review and approval is the documentation for Formal Amendment
#13 to the Federal Transportation Improvement Program. The SJCOG Board
approved Amendment #13 on June 23, 2005. State and Federal approval is required.

Amendment #13 changes the following program(s):

Amendment #13 will impact the amount of FTA 5307 funding programmed for
the following projects:

San Joaquin Regional Transit District (SJRTD)

- Purchase of 14 Support Vehicles — Decrease in Total Project Cost

Decrease in total project cost from $410,640 to $60,000. The reduction is made in
FY 05/06.

(Total Project Cost: $60,000 FTA Funding Share - $48,000 Local Match - $12,000)

- Multi-year Tire Lease Contract — Decrease in Total Project Cost

Decrease in total project cost from $750,000 to $529,019. The reductions are made in
FY 04/05 and FY 05/06.

(Total Project Cost: $529,019 FTA Funding Share - $423,215 Local Funding Match —
$105,804)

- Computer/Communications/Hardware/Software — Decrease in Total Project
Cost

Decrease in total project cost from $850,000 to $616,081. Changes are reflected in
FY 04/05 and FY 05/06.

(Total Project Cost: $616,081 FTA Funding Share: $492,865 Local Funding Match -
$123,216)

- Facility Equipment & Upgrade — Decrease in Total Project Cost
Decrease in total project cost from $1,225,000 to $905,000. The reductions are made
in FY 04/05 and FY 05/06.




(Total Project Cost: $905,000 FTA Funding Share — $724,000 Local Funding Match
— $181,000)

- Purchase of 2 Dial-A-Ride Buses — Deletion from FTIP
Total Project Cost was $168,730. Funding will be shifted to other SIRTD Projects in
the FTIP.

- Purchase of 19 Fixed Route DAR Buses — Decrease in Total Project Cost
Decrease in total project cost from $708,422 to $354,211. Changes are reflected in
FY 04/05 and FY 06/07.

(Total Project Cost: $354,211 FTA Funding Share - $283,369 Local Funding Match -
$70,842)

- Replacement of Financial System — Decrease in Total Project Cost

Decrease in total project cost from $600,000 to $400,000. The reduction is made in
FY 05/06.

(Total Project Cost: $400,000 FTA Funding Share -$320,000 Local Funding Match -
$80,000)

- Tools to Support Maintenance — Decrease in Total Project Cost

Decrease in total project cost from $750,000 to $520,000. The reduction is made in
FY 05/06.

(Total Project Cost: $520,000 FTA Funding Share - $416,000 Local Funding Match -
$104,000)

- Downtown Transit Center — Addition of FTA 5307 Funding to Project

This amendment will add $1,000,000 total to the construction of the Downtown
Transit Center in the FTIP. The increase will be $800,000 in FTA 5307 Funding with
$200,000 as a Local Funding Match.

City of Tracy
- Purchase of Two (2) 30’ CNG Buses for Tracy Tracer Operations — Deletion

from FTIP

This amendment will delete the project listing previously programmed with FTA
5307 funding and be combined with a project listing currently programmed in the
FTIP. The buses will be purchased with a combination of Congestion Mitigation and
Air Quality (CMAQ) Improvement Program Funding, FTA 5307 and Local Funding.

The required documentation is enclosed.
1. Resolution R-05-34
2. SJCOG Staff Report




SJICOG certifies this amendment does not impact the current Air Quality Conformity
Analysis, timely implementation of TCM’s or financial constraints and does not result
in major scope changes to these already approved projects.

If you have any questions regarding this amendment, please contact me at
(209) 468-3913.

Sincergly,

-/U«U‘LIA E. GREENE
Executive Director

cC: Mayela Sosa, FHWA
Lorraine Lerrman, FTA
Abijiht Bagde, Caltrans HQ
Connie Medina, Caltrans District 10
Michelle Mckinsey, SIRTD
Rod Buchannan, City of Tracy




RESOLUTION
SAN JOAQUIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

R-05-34

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT #13 TO
THE FEDERAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the San Joaquin Council of Governments (SJCOG) is a Regional Transportation
Planning Agency and a Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO), pursuant to State and
Federal designation; and

WHEREAS, the MPO is required to develop, maintain, and endorse the 2004 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) with a three-year program of projects for federal
funding assistance; and

WHEREAS, in order to maintain a current and accurate FTIP, amendments are needed
periodically; and

WHEREAS, the Federal Transportation Improvement Program provides a three-year list of
specific projects to move forward with federal funding; and

WHEREAS, the projects submitted in the FTIP are financially constrained and the financial plan
affirms that funding is available; and

WHEREAS, FTIP Amendment #13 modifies funding for the San Joaquin Region Transit
District’s and City of Tracy’s 5307 transit programs;

WHEREAS, FTIP Amendment #13 does the following:

San Joaquin Regional Transit District (SJRTD)

- Purchase of 14 Support Vehicles — Decrease in Total Project Cost

Decrease in total project cost from $410,640 to $60,000. The reduction is made in FY 05/06.
(Total Project Cost: $60,000 FTA Funding Share - $48,000 Local Match - $§12,000)

- Multi-year Tire Lease Contract — Decrease in Total Project Cost

Decrease in total project cost from $750,000 to $529,019. The reductions are made in FY 04/05
and FY 05/06.

(Total Project Cost: $529,019 FTA Funding Share - $423,215 Local Funding Match — $105,804)

- Computer/Communications/Hardware/Software — Decrease in Total Project Cost
Decrease in total project cost from $850,000 to $616,081. Changes are reflected in FY 04/05
and FY 05/06.

(Total Project Cost: $616,081 FTA Funding Share: $492,865 Local Funding Match - $123,216)

- Facility Equipment & Upgrade — Decrease in Total Project Cost

Decrease in total project cost from $1,225,000 to $905,000. The reductions are made in FY
04/05 and FY 05/06.

(Total Project Cost: $905,000 FTA Funding Share — $724,000 Local Funding Match — $181,000)




Page 2 of 3
Resolution #R-05-34

- Purchase of 2 Dial-A-Ride Buses — Deletion from FTIP
Total Project Cost was $168,730. Funding will be shifted to other SJRTD Projects in the FTIP.

- Purchase of 19 Fixed Route DAR Buses — Decrease in Total Project Cost

Decrease in total project cost from $708,422 to $354,211. Changes are reflected in FY 04/05
and FY 06/07.

(Total Project Cost: $354,211 FTA Funding Share - $283,369 Local Funding Match - $70,842)

- Replacement of Financial System — Decrease in Total Project Cost
Decrease in total project cost from $600,000 to $400,000. The reduction is made in FY 05/06.
(Total Project Cost: $400,000 FTA Funding Share -$320,000 Local Funding Match - $80,000)

- Tools to Support Maintenance — Decrease in Total Project Cost
Decrease in total project cost from $750,000 to $520,000. The reduction is made in FY 05/06.
(Total Project Cost: $520,000 FTA Funding Share - $416,000 Local Funding Match - $104,000)

- Downtown Transit Center — Addition of FTA 5307 Funding to Project

This amendment will add $1,000,000 total to the construction of the Downtown Transit Center in
the FTIP. The increase will be $800,000 in FTA 5307 Funding with $200,000 as a Local
Funding Match.

City of Tracy
- Purchase of Two (2) 30’ CNG Buses for Tracy Tracer Operations — Deletion from FTIP

This amendment will delete the project listing previously programmed with FTA 5307 funding
and be combined with a project listing currently programmed in the FTIP. The buses will be
purchased with a combination of Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) Improvement
Program Funding, FTA 5307 and Local Funding.

WHEREAS, the Federal Clean Air Act Amendments require that “No department, agency, or
instrumentality of the Federal Government shall engage in, support in any way or provide
financial assistance for, license or permit, or approve an activity which does not conform to an
implementation plan after it has been approved or promulgated under Section 1107; and

WHEREAS, The projects included in the FTIP by this amendment have been demonstrated to
satisfy the requirements of 40 CFR 93.118 and 93.119 without a new regional emissions analysis
in accordance with the provisions of 40 CFR 93.122(e)(2)(ii). Accordingly, the Projects has/have
been included in the regional emissions analysis of the Regional Transportation Plan (RTP) with
design concept and scope adequately detailed to determine their contribution to the transportation
plan's regional emissions at the time of the transportation plan's conformity determination, and
that the design concept, scope, and implementation schedule of the projects are not significantly
different from that described in the transportation plan. In addition, the funding or the projects
will not delay the implementation of projects in the Metropolitan Transportation Plan or FTIP.




‘Page 3 of 3
Resolution #R-05-34

WHEREAS, the Regional Transportation Plan for 2030 includes projects and policies that
provide for expeditious implementation of TCMs contained in the SIP; and

WHEREAS, these amendments are consistent with the adopted RTP; and
WHEREAS, this project does not impact the conformity finding of the FTIP and RTP;

WHEREAS, SJCOG Staff has also analyzed the financial capacity of the FTIP and determined
that sufficient resources will be available to accommodate these amendments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that SICOG apprers formal Amendment #13.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 26th day of May 2005, by the following votes of the San
Joaquin Council of Governments, to wit;

AYES: Councilman Haskin, Escalon; Mayor Rhodes, Lathrop;
Councilman Hansen, Lodi; Councilman Restuccia, Ripon;
Councilman Harris, Manteca; Mayor Chavez, Stockton;
Chairman Giovanetti, Stockton; Supervisor Mow, San
Joaquin County.

NOES: None.

ABSENT: Mayor Bilbrey, Tracy; Supervisor Sieglock, San
Joaquin County.

A
GQR S. ZIOVANETTI ¢
Chair j




05/2005

SJCOG Board
STAFF REPORT
SUBJECT: 2004 Federal Transportation Improvement
Program Amendment #13
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Motion to: (1) Approve Amendment #13

to the 2004 Federal Transportation
Improvement Program; and (2) Adopt
Resolution #R-05-34 which Documents
the Board Action

DISCUSSION:

FTIP Overview

The TIP is a financially constrained transportation programming document developed by SJICOG
through its member agencies and in cooperation with State and Federal agencies and the eight
San Joaquin Valley counties. The basic premise behind a TIP is that it is the incremental
implementation (three years) of the long-range Regional Transportation Plan (20-years). The
TIP serves to present federal funding agencies manageable components of funding the long-
range plan.

If any amendments made to the TIP cause a change in the financial element, it is required that a
revised financial plan be open to public comment for a period of 30 days. Below are the projects
in the 2004 FTIP Amendment #13. State and Federal approval are required.

Amendment #13 will impact the amount of FTA 5307 funding programmed for the
following projects:

San Joaquin Regional Transit District (SJRTD)
(General Descriptions of Changes are noted below. Specific project listings per Fiscal Year are
identified in Attachment ‘A’)

- Purchase of 14 Support Vehicles — Decrease in Total Project Cost
Decrease in total project cost from $410,640 to $60,000. The reduction is made in FY 05/06.
(Total Project Cost: $60,000 FTA Funding Share - $48,000 Local Match - $12,000)

- Multi-year Tire Lease Contract — Decrease in Total Project Cost

Decrease in total project cost from $750,000 to $529,019. The reductions are made in FY 04/05
and FY 05/06.

(Total Project Cost: $529,019 FTA Funding Share - $423,215 Local Funding Match — $105,804)

- Computer/Communications/Hardware/Software — Decrease in Total Project Cost
Decrease in total project cost from $850,000 to $616,081. Changes are reflected in FY 04/05
and FY 05/06.

(Total Project Cost: $616,081 FTA Funding Share: $492,865 Local Funding Match - $123,216)




05/2005
SJICOG Board

- Facility Equipment & Upgrade — Decrease in Total Project Cost

Decrease in total project cost from $1,225,000 to $905,000. The reductions are made in FY
04/05 and FY 05/06.

(Total Project Cost: $905,000 FTA Funding Share — $724,000 Local Funding Match — $181,000)

- Purchase of 2 Dial-A-Ride Buses — Deletion from FTIP
Total Project Cost was $168,730. Funding will be shifted to other SJRTD Projects in the FTIP.

- Purchase of 19 Fixed Route DAR Buses — Decrease in Total Project Cost

Decrease in total project cost from $708,422 to $354,211. Changes are reflected in F'Y 04/05
and FY 06/07.

(Total Project Cost: $354,211 FTA Funding Share - $283,369 Local Funding Match - $70,842)

- Replacement of Financial System — Decrease in Total Project Cost
Decrease in total project cost from $600,000 to $400,000. The reduction is made in FY 05/06.
(Total Project Cost: $400,000 FTA Funding Share -$320,000 Local Funding Match - $80,000)

- Tools to Support Maintenance — Decrease in Total Project Cost
Decrease in total project cost from $750,000 to $520,000. The reduction is made in FY 05/06.
(Total Project Cost: $520,000 FTA Funding Share - $416,000 Local Funding Match - $104,000)

- Downtown Transit Center — Addition of FTA 5307 Funding to Project

This amendment will add $1,000,000 total to the construction of the Downtown Transit Center in
the FTIP. The increase will be $800,000 in FTA 5307 Funding with $200,000 as a Local
Funding Match.

City of Tracy
- Purchase of Two (2) 30> CNG Buses for Tracy Tracer Operations — Deletion from FTIP

This amendment will delete the project listing previously programmed with FTA 5307 funding
and be combined with a project listing currently programmed in the FTIP. The buses will be
purchased with a combination of Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) Improvement
Program Funding, FTA 5307 and Local Funding.

Recommendation

e Approve Amendment #13 to the 2004 Federal Transportation Improvement
Program

e Approve Resolution which documents SJCOG Board action.

Fiscal Impact

e There is no fiscal impact. Funding revenue for the projects identified is already
reflected in the 2004 FTIP Financial Plan.

Prepared by Sarkes Khachek, Regional Planner

MASTAFFRPT\2005\May\BOARD\2004 FTIP Formal Amendment #13 Board Staff Report.doc




69£'€8T Zy8'0L waun) |euoIDay ulnbeor

L1Z'vse 912Z's1s |el0L 02100000212 00°€l puswy dild _
EILZLY £v0'0L 1011 . HeS - QLurs
12v'698 $ oL'e

1500 10aloid Jo UOHNAISIP PUB UoHE|IND|ED-8Y 417V/20€5

Pree—— = C UOISIBN pnnvuns . . .
tiiw%wmw“mm .mco_&m» L12'vse 91Z'sLS 1SU0D | A4/9861-926L S#) SO/MO W LL ‘(E0/20 AdISTEL
GO0Z/ZL/S0 - b UOISIBA My |7 8Bl S#)€0/20 Uig sesnq aphy-v-ieig (61) 900rs
R asaaad b USBJUIU JO JuBWaoe|dal 10 SOYJBOD BOIAISS HY(
aBuey) Uyog/edoogAsoD 3d |einos paxy Gz eiqiblje ebe g1 eseyoind o} S}SO)

. ! waun eUOIDBY UINDEO|
088 vEL o5 ee 2 0e'g0L 0£2'90L 1oL 69100000212 o€ puswy ditd | .cmmm. a E%
086'VEL 05/'€€ Joud .

09v'lee $ 1154
junowz 8u} Ul YO/ED Ad Joj Buipuny Ul uolionpay 41712088
o u . .
O C oron oe2's9L 0e2'89L 18U00 [£0/20 A4 Ul epIeA Jad 08L'89LS SOIIES (YINS)
e GO0ZILLIG0 - b UoISIa, A s My |E8IV ONOW UOBROIS Bu) Joj S9SNq Bpid-y-IEIq 900rs
hasasensd . e (z) om} jo aseyoind 8y} UM PIJBIDOSSE S}SOD
108loig @181eg Jd |‘einpeyos uoisuedxafuswsdeidal s,ALHrS Jod sy
000'vZ2 000°181 jusuny . . . . jeuoinay uinbeor

) . 000°00E 000'S0Z 000'001 yeE'EL8 el §9i000002ie 00°¢cl puswy dild ues - ALUIS
€02°059 189 C9l Jold . .

- y8e'8LL'L & ¥0'C
YE6'EEES Aq pO/E0 Ad 0} 1509 1oalosd Ut esealou] 4171720e5

MMWMMMMWHM“M"MM»? 000°00€ 000'502 000'00Y ¥8E'EL8 1SU0D | spunolb ‘jeuuosied Joj Ajunoes ‘sAs paaoiduil
5002//41S0 - ¥ comwk_m> MY sulj Ul elewed Aunoss ‘sspiuswe Jebuassed 9500rs
i s ‘swaishs ABisus ‘Buiysiuing aoio -dojujwpe

3d |'geyeyysiqinges Joy apesBdn p -dinba Ay

oBuey) ‘yog/adoogaso)
> . U LN
G986 gile'eet ¥ ] —

|euoipey UINDEROL

000°'00€ 00005+ 180'991 052'809 79100000212 00°€l puswy ditd R
000'/8Y 052'121 Joud o UES - aLErs
B Le8'vee'L $ ¥0'C
e 0] 000’001 $ Jo uoiedo|ie Y0/E0 Ad Ut 8sealou] 4171720€s
R = T UOISIBA 4purrser . . y f .
wwmwwmmw N m comm_m» o00'00e  |000'0S) 180'991 052'809 15U0D  |ABisus ‘aigeo epnjoul 0} sBuiysiuinyjuswdinbs
G00Z/LLISO - ¥ cowm_w> My peaiejes pue  oewdinbs suonelado ‘swoisAg 900rs
3 uonewloju} juswabeuepy o) ‘saseyound
abuey) Yyog/edoogasod Jd {uswabeuew 8IEMOS pue aieMpiEy S$SpPN|oU|
sig'ezy v08'G0L usung . . . . |euoipay umnbeor
. 000'5.2 000°00L 6L0'PSL ovL'siy 12101 651000002i2 00'€lL puswy diLld Ues - QLNrS
oLL'zee 0€0'€8 Joud .
65L'v6 $ £0°¢C
4171/20€S
wmxnnnen CO0C/OCIV0 - | UOISIBA : . . B
SUO
$00Z/02/S0 - Z UOISIan 00062 000°004 81L0¥SL oL Sly suoy 500rs
- € uoists,
wvwnnnns GOOC/LL/GO - € UOISIBA supurnns My ‘rIUco asea|
ebueyn 'yog/edoogasod 3d (e Jesh-pinw e Bujuiejuiew Yim pejeroosse sisod
} 000'2ZH LN BUOIDBY UINDEO|
0008y 0 o 00006 000'908 1oL 85100000212 00'e} puswry diry | PUOSH ST
008'v¥Z 00Z'L9 Joud .
000'99€ $ 20C
447205
Pr— - | uolsta, R .
AT A— 00009 000'0E | 15100
G00Z/LL/G0 - © UOISIBA MY £0/90 Ad U1 Juswsoeidal 10} 2 "90/S0 9500rS
haasasnad : hasssanes Ad ut juswaoe|dal Joj 0L GO0 Ad Ul Juswade|dal
abuey) 'yog/edoognsoD Jd |40}z  sopiyea podddns | 8mnoas o) s1so)
" p— p— p— pu— p— —
[eJspad aels 18007 0L/60 60/80 80/20 £0/90 90/50 SO/V0 aseuq smeig
_ Juswa|g jeluusL } siesA Joud pesl
(s1ea Joud g Wwauny) Aewwng Butpuny 1s00) peieiedsy [ejo L v
pung
sjuswwog pafoid (sBejuaciad sueie) 1ad paje|eass $)S0d UOHONASUOD) <m;7w_$
uonduosaq sbueyn s|npayes weibold Bfi}sod
uonduosaq Sinoy

weibold 20£S UOIID8S UOIRIISIUIWPY }JISuel] [eldapad

(uoisiap 3saybiH) Jeunio4 uinbeop ueg
weiboid Juswanosdwy uonjepodsuel] |elapad y00g SJUBWUIBA0D) JO |1ouUnos) uinbeop ueg



abueyy 'yog/edoagnso)d

‘G : Y U1 e
000's¥L’€ 000002 000'685 ¥ 2 000'000'L 000'bes'e 1oL 42700000212 00°S ) PUBLY diLd { comwmmwm-c_ccwo_.
Joud S - 4Ldrs
000'veS'y $ 454
$00Z/0L/90 - | UOISIBA d1S/L0ESIALID
000'00Z$ = Uil (8907 000'008$ = LOES V14 " (et suo
"90/50 Ad 40} dilL3 @U} U 000'000° 15 10 UOHIPPY 000000 000VESE 18109 5005
wanrsnve GOOZ/LLISO = T UOISIBA ypmpnsse My
sbuey? ‘yog/edoogso) ad 121U USUBL] UMOUMO(Q JonJjsuo)
jesspa a.ls |E207 0L/60 60/80 80/.0 20/90 90/S0 SO/v0 aseud snieig
_ JuswWa|g jeluual] SiBaA Joud pea]
(sieaA Joud g weun)) Aewwng Bupung 1S0)) pejeiedsy |ejoL ccw_.w_\
syusWIWoD) alold (eBrjusoied suene) Jod peje|esss SIS00 LOIONIISUO)) <m‘ﬂ+m__
a|npayog weliboid 8[lusod
uonduosag abueyd wonduosag ey
weibold SaljIAOY Juswadueyuy uonepodsuel |
‘ X ua.Lin:
0000007 000CO W9 000'005 |20l £9200000Z12 00°EL PUBWY dild oeiy
Joud
000°00S $ S0'¢C
(syo8loid ysuelj Va1//085
A A 6 f .
OVND eIl Jo 19 Joj Bunsi 108loid DYIND) 000'005 suoD
G820-0000-Z1Z # QI SdI.LO Um pauiquod Buieg 909rs
wmrcnne GO0Z/LLIG0 - C UOISIBA My
oloid ejejeg 3d 90IAISS |BO0) JO} SBSNQ OM} JO LOIISINDIY
y : ua.In: BUOIDSY UINDE:
ooooLy L 00005z | 0000z 000'052 oL v¥Z00000Z12 00k puswy gird |1*0LH TREO
Jotid S
000'025 $ jelex4
41L71/20€8
' ! ‘ SUO:!
YO0ZIOZIL0 - | UDISIBA 000 0S¢ 0000C 000'05¢C U0y 509rS
swvxnrer GO0Z/LLIGO - T UOISIOA yrmpres My souBUSIUBW
abuey) Log/8d0og S0 Jd |epiyaa poddns o) wswdinbs pue sj00} 8pincid
X X LN B
ooo'oze 0ooo8 o 000'002 000°002 jer0L £/200000Z12 00'EL puswy gl | ccmwww-c_:omoﬂ
Joid aLyrs
000'00F $ v0'C
417120€5
wnsnsnny POOCIOT/LO = | UOISIBA suvsunan 000002 000002 #8100 . d
exvnsnen GOOZILL/SO = T UOISIOA sampmsrs M | (ion-1oal4 aoeida 200r's
B o} uoneuswajdwieseyoind/aiemyos/alempiey)
3d |weisAs |eioueuly palenbiue jusuno aoelday

weiboud Juswanoidw) uoijepodsuel} jelapad 00z

(uoisiap 3saybiH) Jewio uinbeop ueg

SJUBWIUIBAOD) JO [I2uUNo) uinbeor uesg




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County Z‘TL? (DESCfR'PT‘;"& s (hseision o o buses o ol MPO Aprv:  05/26/2005
ROUTE: oM cquisition of two (2) uses (Acquisition of two buses for local service) State Aprv: /)
PPNO: KP: Federal Aprv: [/
EA: MPOID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0263
ABLE Il or Il EXEM :
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Tracy, City of PRJMGR: ROD BUCHANNON EPAT ! °f ’?T CATI.EGORY
Purchase of vehicle operating equipment.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official - 06/26/2005 SBUTLER  Amendment - Delete Project i . ;':: 500,000 chan -
1 Official ~ 07/22/2004 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 500,000
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09110 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 10f 2 PE
« Fund Type: FTAS307 - Urbanized Area Formuld Frogram
CON 400,000 400,000
« Funding Agency:
TOTAL 400,000 400,000
PRIOR 04105 05/06 06/07 07/08 08109 09110 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: TDA RW
CON 100,000 100,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 100,000 100,000
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 91 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 500,000 500,000
TOTAL 500,000 500,000
Comments:

e \ersion 2 - 05/17/2005
Being combined with CTIPS ID #: 212-0000-0285 (CMAQ Project Listing for City of Tracy CMAQ Transit Projects)
et \fersion 1 - 07/29/2004 4+

Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Transit System
DIST, 10 COUNTY: San Joaguin County ;'TLE (FES?T\LPT?;)(; s (hoassion o b buses o ol MPO Aprv:  07/22/2004
ROUTE: PM: cquisition of two (2) uses (Acquisition of two buses for local service) Stete Aprv: 091012004
PPNO: KP: Federal Aprv:  10/04/2004
EA: MPOID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0263
E Ilor I EXEMP RY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Tracy, City of PRJMGR:  ROD BUCHANNON PATABLE or- .T CATFGO
Purchase of vehicle operating equipment.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official ~ 05/26/2005 SBUTLER ~ Amendment - Delete Project 13 500,000
1 Official = 07/22/2004 SBUTLER - ‘Adoption - New Project : 500,000 o L
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 0910 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area FormulaRTWog ram
CON 400,000 400,000
« Funding Agency:
TOTAL 400,000 400,000
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 0910 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
» Fund Type: TDA RW
CON 100,000 100,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 100,000 100,000
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 500,000 500,000
TOTAL 500,000 500,000
Comments:

s Version 1- 07/29/2004

Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County
ROUTE: PM:

PPNO: KP:

EA: MPOID: SJCOG

CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0159

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

Capital Tire Lease (Costs associated with maintaining a multi-year tire lease

contract.)

MPO Aprv:  05/26/2005
State Aprv: 11
Federal Aprv: [/

EPA TABLE Il or [l EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: - P
Rehabilitation of transit vehicles.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
3. Official - ‘06/26/2005: = - SBUTLER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 944,189 .
2 Official  07/22/2004 SBUTLER  Adoption - Carry Over 1,165,140
1 Official ~ 06/27/2002 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 633,670
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formuleﬁwogram
CON 332,110 123,215 80,000 220,000 755,325
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 332,110 123,215 80,000 220,000 755,325
PRIOR 04/05 05/08 08/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
» Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 83,030 30,804 20,000 55,000 188,834
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 83,030 30,804 20,000 55,000 188,834
Project Total PRICR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 415,140 154,019 100,000 275,000 944,159
TOTAL 415,140 154,019 100,000 275,000 944,159
Comments:
e Version 3 - 05/17/2005 "+
e Version 2 - 05/20/2004
e Version 1 - 04/26/2002 T
Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
DIST. 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): o MPO Aprv:  07/22/2004
ROUTE: P gsrar[taaég;re Lease (Costs associated with maintaining a multi-year tire lease State Aprv:  09/10/2004
PPNO: KP: Federal Aprv:  10/04/2004
EA: MPOID: SJICOG

CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0159

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District

PRJ MGR:
PHONE:

EPA TABLE Il or IIl EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Rehabilitation of transit vehicles.

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
3 Official ~ 05/26/2005 SBUTLER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 944,159
2 Official - 07/22/2004 SBUTLER: - -Adoption - Carry Over B 1,165,140
1 Official ~ 06/27/2002 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 633,670
PRIOR 04/05 05/0 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
» Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area FormulMogram
CON 332,110 380,000 220,000 932,110
» Funding Agency:
TOTAL 332,110 380,000 220,000 932,110
RIO 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 83,030 95,000 55,000 233,030
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 83,030 95,000 55,000 233,030
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 415,140 475,000 275,000 1,165,140
TOTAL 415,140 475,000 275,000 1,165,140
Comments:
e \lersion 2 - 05/20/2004
e Version 1 - 0412612002 4
Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Transit System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPOAprv:  05/26/2005
) ) Computer/Communication (Hardware/Softwar (Includes hardware and i
ROUTE: PM: software management purchases, etc. Management Information Systems, | State Aprv: [/
PPNO: KP: operations equipment and related equipment/furnishings to include cable, | Faderal Aprv: 11
energy managem)
EA: MPO ID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0164
LE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: EPATAB Or, XEM C ¢
Purchase of equipment for existing facilities.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Official.~ 05/26/2005 - SBUTLER - Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 : 1,224,831 ‘
3 Official ~ 07/22/2004 SBUTLER  Adoption - Carry Over 1,458,750
2 Official ~ 02/26/2004 SKHACHEK  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 21 876,560
1 Official  06/27/2002 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 776,560
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 9/1 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formu!aﬁfwogram
CON 487,000 132,865 120,000 240,000 979,865
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 487,000 132,865 120,000 240,000 979,865
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 121,750 33,216 30,000 60,000 244,966
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 121,750 33,216 30,000 60,000 244,966
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 608,750 166,081 150,000 300,000 1,224,831
TOTAL 608,750 166,081 150,000 300,000 1,224,831
Comments:

e \ersion 4 - 05/17/2005
e \ersion 3 - 05/20/2004 ¥+
e Version 2 - 02/17/2004 #er
Increase in FY 03/04 aliocation of $100,000 to a new total of $358,750.
e \ersion 1 - 04/26/2002 ¥+

Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

DIST. 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County E’TLE <DE/(S:CR'PT‘ON)¢ arwrelSofur (ncludes har ) MPO Aprv:  07/22/2004
) : omputer/Communication (Hardware/Softwar (Includes hardware an )
ROUTE: PM: software management purchases, etc. Management Information Systems, | State Aprv:— 00/10/2004
PPNO: KP: operations equipment and related equipment/furnishings to include cable, | Federal Aprv:  10/04/2004
energy managem)
EA: MPO ID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0164
EPATABLE Il EMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: or.lll EXEMP CA GO
Purchase of equipment for existing facilities.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Official ~ 05/26/2005 SBUTLER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 1,224,831
3 Official - 07/22/12004 ‘SBUTLER - Adoption - Carry Over 1,458,750
2 Official ~ 02/26/2004 SKHACHEK ~ Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 21 876,560
1 Official ~ 06/27/2002 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 776,560
PRIOR 04/05 5/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area FormulMogram
CON 487,000 106,292 333,708 240,000 1,167,000
« Funding Agency:
TOTAL 487,000 106,292 333,708 240,000 1,167,000
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 2 0f 2 PE
« Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 121,750 26,573 83,427 60,000 291,750
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 121,750 26,573 83,427 60,000 291,750
Project Total PRIO 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 608,750 132,865 417,135 300,000 1,458,750
TOTAL 608,750 132,865 417,135 300,000 1,458,750
Comments:

et \ersion 3 - 05/20/2004 *++++*
e Version 2 - 0211712004 *+r
Increase in FY 03/04 allocation of §100,000 to a new total of $358,750.
e Version 1 - 04/26/2002

Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County EITLEt(DES%CRlETg)Ni: . ; i Con MPO Aprv:  05/26/2005
ROUTE: P owntown Transit Center (Construct Downtown Transit Center) State Aprv: /)
PPNO: KP: Federal Aprv: [/
EA: MPO ID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0236
EPATA [l EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: BLF HorllEX -
Transportation enhancement activities.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official -~ - 05/26/2005 SBUTLER ©  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch, Change 18 g 4,534,000 o ‘
1 Official ~ 07/22/2004 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 3,534,000
PRIOR 4/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 9/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 4 PE
+ Fund Type: STP Local RW
CON 2,945,000 2,945,000
+ Funding Agency: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District
TOTAL 2,945,000 2,945,000
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 4 PE
+ Fund Type: City Funds RW
CON 589,000 589,000
» Funding Agency: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit Distriet
TOTAL 589,000 589,000
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 08/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 3 of 4 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area FormulMogram
CON 800,000 800,000
» Funding Agency: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit Distriet
TOTAL 800,000 800,000
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 7/0 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 4 of 4 PE
« Fund Type: TDA RW
CON 200,000 200,000
» Funding Agency: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit Distriet
TOTAL 200,000 200,000
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND “TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 3,534,000 1,000,000 4,534,000
TOTAL 3,534,000 1,000,000 4,534,000

Comments:

s ersion 2 - 05/17/2005 ***++
Addion of 1,000,000 in the FTIP for FY 05/06. FTA 5307 = $800,000 Local Match = $200,000
e Version 1 - 06/10/2004 e

Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:  07/22/2004
ROUTE: PM: Downtown Transit Center (Construct Downtown Transit Center) State Aprv:  08/10/2004
PPNO: KP: Federal Aprv:  10/04/2004
EA: MPOID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0236

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District

PRJMGR:
PHONE:

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Transportation enhancement activities.

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status  Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official  05/26/2005 SBUTLER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 4,534,000
1 Official - 07/22/2004 SBUTLER -+ Adoption - New Project 3,534,000
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 0f 2 PE
+ Fund Type: STP Local RW
CON 2,945,000 2,945,000
» Funding Agency: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit Distriet
TOTAL 2,945,000 2,945,000
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: City Funds RW
CON 589,000 589,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 589,000 589,000
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09110 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 3,534,000 3,534,000
TOTAL 3,534,000 3,534,000
Comments:
e Version 1 - 06/10/2004 #++*
Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
{Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County lmﬁ (‘;ESCR’PTU‘SNY \ (Facly cauip. & ungade o rfurishaha MPO Aprv:  05/26/2005
) : acility Equipment/Security (Facility equip. & upgrade for refurbish/rehab. )
ROUTE: PM: admin.Jop. office furnishing, energy systems, passenger amenities, security | State Apv: 1/
PPNO: Kp: camera in ling improved sys. security for personnel, grou) Federal Aprv: [/
EA: MPOID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0165
EPA TABL PT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: El orIHI EXEM T. ) OR
Purchase of equipment for existing facilities.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Official ~*05/26/2005 ~ ~ SBUTLER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 CooaTiesed
3 Official 072212004 SBUTLER  Adoption - Carry Over 2,038,384
2 Official ~ 02/26/2004 SKHACHEK  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 21 1,091,194
1 Official ~ 06/27/2002 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 757,260
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09110 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area FormulMagram
CON 650,703 320,000 164,000 240,000 1,374,703
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 650,703 320,000 164,000 240,000 1,374,703
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 162,681 80,000 41,000 60,000 343,681
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 162,681 80,000 41,000 60,000 343,681
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/08 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 813,384 400,000 205,000 300,000 1,718,384
TOTAL 813,384 400,000 205,000 300,000 1,718,384
Comments:
e \ersion 4 - 05/17/2005 *+
s Version 3 - 05/20/2004 e
s \ersion 2 - 02/03/2004
Increase in project cost for FY 03/04 by $333,934 to a new total of $602,354.
e Version 1 - 04/26/2002

Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Transit System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County ;‘TFE (EESCR‘PTU‘SON): o & soerade or et e, | VPO P 07222008
) acility Equipment/Security (Facility equip. & upgrade for refurbish/rehab. )

ROUTE: PM: admin./op. office furnishing, energy systems, passenger amenities, security State Aprv: 0911012004
PPNO: KP: camera in line improved sys. security for personnel, grou) Federal Aprv:  10/04/2004
EA: MPO ID: 8JCOG

CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0165

EPA TABLE Il or Ill EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: . . .
Purchase of equipment for existing facilities.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Qfficial Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Official  05/26/2005 SBUTLER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 1,718,384
3 Official - 07/22/12004 SBUTLER - Adoption - Carry Over g 2,038,384
2 Official ~ 02/26/2004 SKHACHEK ~ Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 1,091,194
1 Official ~ 06/27/2002 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 757,260
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 0f 2 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area FormulMogram
CON 650,703 500,000 240,000 240,000 1,630,703
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 650,703 500,000 240,000 240,000 1,630,703
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
« Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 162,681 125,000 60,000 60,000 407,681
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 162,681 125,000 60,000 60,000 407,681
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 813,384 625,000 300,000 300,000 2,038,384
TOTAL 813,384 625,000 300,000 300,000 2,038,384
Comments:
e Version 3 - 05/20/2004
et \fersion 2 - 02/03/2004
Increase in project cost for FY 03/04 by $333,934 to a new total of $602,354.
weee\ersion 1 - 04/26/2002 *+++++
Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

DIST 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County TITLE (DESCRIPTION: MPO Aprv:  05/26/2005
} : Financial Management System (Replace current antiquated financial )
ROUTE: PM: system (hardware/software/purchase/implementation to replace Fleet-Net).) State Aprv: 1
PPNO: KP: Federal Aprv: 1/
EA: MPOID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0243
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: or. - i
Purchase of equipment for existing facilities.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official - 05/26/2005 SBUTLER ~ Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch, Change 13 ‘ 400,000 :
1 Official ~ 07/22/2004 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 600,000
PRIOR 04/05 5/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09110 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area FormulMogram
CON 160,000 160,000 320,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 160,000 160,000 320,000
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND OTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 40,000 40,000 80,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 40,000 40,000 80,000
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 200,000 200,000 400,000
TOTAL 200,000 200,000 400,000

Comments:

e Version 2 - 05/17/2005 e
s Version 1 - 07/20/2004 et

Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaguin County E’TLE (D!E’V?CR‘PT‘ONzis e (e N MPO Aprv:  07/22/2004
inancial Management System {Replace current antiquated financia }
ROUTE: PM: system (hardware/software/purchase/implementation to replace Fleet-Net)) | State Aprv:  09/10/2004
PPNO: KP: Federal Aprv:  10/04/2004
EA: MPOID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0243
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATE :
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: Purcha:e of leq(zjripmentfor existing fGagiii\({es
PHONE:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official ~ 05/26/2005 SBUTLER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 400,000
1 Official - -07/22/2004 SBUTLER . Adoption - New Project 600,000 o
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
« Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area FormulMogram
CON 160,000 160,000 160,000 480,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 160,000 160,000 160,000 480,000
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 0910 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
« Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 40,000 40,000 40,000 120,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 40,000 40,000 40,000 120,000
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 6/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 200,000 200,000 200,000 600,000
TOTAL 200,000 200,000 200,000 600,000
Comments:
e ersion 1 - 07/20/2004 744+
Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:  05/26/2005
) ' Fixed Route Dial-A-Ride Expansion (As per SURTD's )
ROUTE: PM: replacement/expansion schedule, costs associated with the purchase of two | State Aprv: [/
PPNO: KP: (2) Dial-A-Ride buses for the Stockton Metro. Area (SMA) service. $168,730 | regeral pprv: 1 /
per vehicle in F)
EA: MPOID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0169
EPA TABLE Il or Ill EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: or . Y
Purchase new buses and rail cars to replace
PHONE: exist.
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Official = 06/26/2005  SBUTLER.  Amendment- Delete Project S 13 337480 ‘
3 Official ~ 07/22/2004 SBUTLER  Adoption - Carry Over 337,460
2 Official ~ 02/26/2004 SKHACHEK  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 21 337,460
1 Official ~ 06/27/2002 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 506,190
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
« Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area FormulMogram
CON 134,980 134,980 269,960
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 134,980 134,980 269,960
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 9/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
» Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 33,750 33,750 67,500
« Funding Agency:
TOTAL 33,750 33,750 67,500
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 168,730 168,730 337,460
TOTAL 168,730 168,730 337,460
Comments:

e Version 4 - 05/17/2005 e
¥t Version 3 - 06/20/2004
e \ersion 2 - 02/03/2004 s
Reduction in funding for FY 03/04 in the amount of $168,730. A Dial-A-Ride Bus will not be purchased in FY 03/04. Funds have been shifted to other SJRTD 5307 Projects.
e Version 1 - 04/26/2002

Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaguin County Z?TLdE ;({DE,SCDS'TTA]?{:): Exommsion s per SIRTD MPO Aprv: 0712212004
ixed Route Dial-A-Ride Expansion (As per 's
ROUTE: PM: replacement/expansion schedule, costs associated with the purchase of two | State Aprv:— 00/10/2004
PPNO: Kp: (2) Dial-A-Ride buses for the Stockton Metro. Area (SMA) service. $168,730 | Federal Aprv:  10/04/2004
per vehicle in F)
EA: MPO ID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0169

EPA TABLE Il or lIl EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: .
Purchase new buses and rail cars to replace
PHONE: exist.
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Official ~ 05/26/2005 SBUTLER ~ Amendment - Delete Project 13 337.460
3 Official - 07/22/2004 SBUTLER i Adoption - Carry Over 337,460
2 Official ~ 02/26/2004 SKHACHEK  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 21 337,460
1 Official ~ 06/27/2002 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 506,190
PRIOR 04/05 05/08 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 10f 2 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formulaﬁg\r’ogram
CON 134,980 134,980 269,960
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 134,980 134,980 269,960
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
« Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 33,750 33,750 67,500
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 33,750 33,750 67,500
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 168,730 168,730 337,460
TOTAL 168,730 168,730 337,460
Comments:
e Version 3 - 05/20/2004 *++
e Vgrsion 2 - 02103/2004 ***
Reduction in funding for FY 03/04 in the amount of $168,730. A Dial-A-Ride Bus will not be purchased in FY 03/04. Funds have been shifted to other SURTD 5307 Projects.
e Version 1 - 04/26/2002
Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

DIST. 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:  05/26/2005
) ) Fixed Route Dial-A-Ride Replacement (Costs to purchase 19 age eligible )
ROUTE: PM: 25" fixed route DAR service coaches for replacement of ninteen (19) State Aprv: I
PPNO: KP: Dial-A-Ride buses 8 in 02/03 (#s 1918 - 1925/FY 02/03), 11 in 04/05 (#s Federal Aprv: [ /
1926-1)
EA: MPO ID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0170
EPATA Il EXEM RY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: BLE llor 1l EX PT CATEGORY
Purchase new buses and rail cars to replace
PHONE: exist.
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Official = . +-05/26/2005 SBUTLER' -~ Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 : 869,427
3 Official ~ 07/22/2004 SBUTLER  Adoption - Carry Over 1,223,638
2 Official ~ 04/25/2003 SBUTLER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 6 1,223,638
1 Official ~ 06/27/2002 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 3,205,870
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/0 08/09 9/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formu!aR?Wogram
CON 412,173 283,369 695,542
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 412,173 283,369 695,642
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 103,043 70,842 173,885
» Funding Agency:
TOTAL 103,043 70,842 173,885
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 515,216 354,211 869,427
TOTAL 515,216 354,211 869,427
Comments:

¥ Version 4 - 05/17/2005 ™

e \grsion 3 - 05/20/2004 T

e \lgrsion 2 - 03/21/2003

Re-calculation and distribution of project cost due to inclusion of $412,173 carryover funds. Scope was changed to re-identify buses to be replaced. Unit cost for bus purchase was changed to $64,402. Overall project decrease of
$1,982,232.

s Version 1 - 04/26/2002 T

Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County ;‘Tf éDESCDR‘TTA‘z‘*g? oo (Costs o purhise 19 gs ol MPO Aprv:  07/2212004
ixed Route Dial-A-Ride Replacement (Costs to purchase 19 age eligible
ROUTE: PM: 25" fixed route DAR service coaches for replacement of ninteen (19) State Aprv:  09/10/2004
PPNO: Kp: Dial-A-Ride buses 8in 02/03 (#s 1918 - 1925/FY 02103), 11in 04105 (#5 | Federal Aprv:  10/04/2004
' 1926-1) '
EA: MPO ID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0170
PATABLE !l ATE .
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: EPATABLE llor EXEMPTC TEGORY
Purchase new buses and rail cars to replace
PHONE: exist,
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Official ~ 05/26/2005 SBUTLER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 869,427
3 Official . 07/22/2004 SBUTLER - Adoption - Carry Over 1,223,638
2 Official ~ 04/25/2003 SBUTLER  Amendment - Cos/Scope/Sch. Change 6 1,223,638
1 Official ~ 06/27/2002 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 3,205,870
PRICR 04/05 05106 06/07 07/08 08/09 9/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 0f 2 PE
+ Fund Type: FTAS307 - Urbanized Area Formuldblogram
CON 412173 566,738 978,911
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 412173 566,738 978,911
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
. RW
* Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds
” P CON 103,043 141,684 244,727
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 103,043 141,684 244727
Project Total PRIOR 4/05 05/06 06/07 7/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 516,216 708,422 1,223,638
TOTAL 515,216 708,422 1,223,638
Comments:

e \fersion 3 - 06/20/2004

e \ersion 2 - 03/21/2003 *++#+*

Re-calculation and distribution of project cost due to inclusion of $412,173 carryover funds. Scope was changed to re-identify buses to be replaced. Unit cost for bus purchase was changed to $64,402. Overall project decrease of
$1,982,232.

e Version 1- 04/26/2002

Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaguin County THTLE (DESCRIPTION): MPOAprv:  05/26/2005
} . Service Support Vehicles (Costs to secure 14 suppport vehicles. 2 for )
ROUTE: PM: replacement in FY 04/05. 10 for replacement in FY 0/06. 2 for State Aprv: 7/
PPNO: KP: replacement n FY 06/07) Federal Aprv; [/
EA: MPOID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0158
EPATABLE Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: orl )
Purchase of support vehicles.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
3 Official -~ 05/26/2005 SBUTLER - Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 -366,000
2 Official ~ 07/22/2004 SBUTLER  Adoption - Carry Over 716,640
1 Official ~ 06/27/2002 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 356,640
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formu!Mogram
CON 244,800 48,000 292,800
» Funding Agency:
TOTAL 244,800 48,000 292,800
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
« Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 61,200 12,000 73,200
» Funding Agency:
TOTAL 61,200 12,000 73,200
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/08 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 306,000 60,000 366,000
TOTAL 306,000 60,000 366,000
Comments:
<=2+ Version 3 - 05/17/2005 =~
s \lersion 2 - 05/20/2004 e
s Version 1 - 04/26/2002
Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County ;‘TLE (DSESCR:’VT ‘EN[Y Coss s ) oo, 21 MPOAprv:  07/22/2004
) ervice Support Vehicles {Costs to secure 14 suppport vehicles. 2 for :
ROUTE: PM: replacement in FY 04/05. 10 for replacementin FY 05/06. 2 for State Aprv: 0911012004
PPNO: KP: replacementin FY 06/07) Federal Aprv:  10/04/2004
EA: MPO ID: SJCOG
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0158
EPATABLE ll or lli PT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: o EXEM T CATEGO
Purchase of support vehicles.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
3 Official ~ 05/26/2005 SBUTLER ~ Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 366,000
2 Official - 07/22/2004 SBUTLER - - Adoption - Carry Over : : 716,640
1 Official ~ 06/27/2002 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 356,640
PRIOR 04/0 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
» Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area FormulMogram
CON 244,800 280,512 48,000 573,312
« Funding Agency:
TOTAL 244,800 280,512 48,000 573,312
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 9/10 BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
» Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 61,200 70,128 12,000 143,328
« Funding Agency:
TOTAL 61,200 70,128 12,000 143,328
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 306,000 350,640 60,000 716,640
TOTAL 306,000 350,640 60,000 716,640
Comments:
e Version 2 - 05/20/2004 T
weees Version 1 - 04126/2002 7

Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
. Transit System
DIST 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County ;‘TLE (%ESCRAPJ‘SN.): ot ) s 4 MPO Aprv:  06/27/2002
) i ervice Support Vehicles (Costs to secure 14 suppport vehicles. 4 for i
ROUTE: PM: expansion, 4 for replacement (c18,623,c29,¢30) in FY 02/03. Four for State Aprv: 09/18/2002
PPNO: Kp: replacement (c17,c26,c27, ¢28) in FY 03/04. 2 for replacement (c) Federal Aprv:  10/04/2002
EA: MPOID: SJCOG

CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0158

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: .
Purchase of support vehicles.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
3 Official ~ 05/26/2005 SBUTLER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 366,000
2 Official  07/22/2004 SBUTLER  Adoption - Carry Over 716,640
| Official - - - 06/27/2002 SBUTLER - - Adoption - New Project S 356,640 . -
PRIOR 02/03 03/04 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 0f 2 PE
* Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area FormuIMogram
CON 163,200 81,600 40,510 285,310
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 163,200 81,600 40,510 285,310
PRIOR 02/03 03/04 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
« Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 40,800 20,400 10,130 71,330
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 40,800 20,400 10,130 71,330
Project Total PRIOR 02/03 03/04 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 204,000 102,000 50,640 356,640
TOTAL 204,000 102,000 50,640 356,640
Comments:
oo Version 1 - 04/26/2002 7+
Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

- B

DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County
ROUTE: PM:

PPNO: KP:

EA: MPO ID: SJCOG

CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0244

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

Shop tools and Equipment (Provide tools and equipment to support vehicle

maintenance)

MPO Aprv: 05/26/2005
State Aprv: /1
Federal Aprv: [/

EPA TABLE Il or It EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: . . )
Purchase of vehicle operating equipment.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW
2 .. Official ~ 05/26/2005 SBUTLER - Amendment- Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 520,000 .
1 Official ~ 07/22/2004 SBUTLER  Adoption - New Project 750,000
PRIOR 4/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 10f 2 PE
« Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formu\Mogram
CON 200,000 16,000 200,000 416,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 200,000 16,000 200,000 416,000
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
. RW
» Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds
e P CoN 50,000 4000 50000 104,000
» Funding Agency:
TOTAL 50,000 4,000 50,000 104,000
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 250,000 20,000 250,000 520,000
TOTAL 250,000 20,000 250,000 520,000
Comments:
e \fersion 2 - 05/17/2005
s Version 1 - 07/2012004 #4444+
Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

DIST: 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County
ROUTE: PM:

PPNO: KP:

EA: MPOID: SJCOG

CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0244

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

Shop tools and Equipment (Provide tools and equipment to support vehicle

maintenance)

MPO Aprv: 07/22/2004
State Aprv:  09/10/2004
Federal Aprv:  10/04/2004

EPA TABLE I or lIl EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District PRJ MGR: . . .
Purchase of vehicle operating equipment.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official ~ 05/26/2005 SBUTLER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 520,000
1 Official - 07/22/2004 SBUTLER - Adoption.-'New Project 8 750,000 :
PRIOR 4/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formu!Mogram
CON 200,000 200,000 200,000 600,000
» Funding Agency:
TOTAL 200,000 200,000 200,000 600,000
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 8/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 50,000 50,000 50,000 150,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 50,000 50,000 50,000 150,000
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 250,000 250,000 250,000 750,000
TOTAL 250,000 250,000 250,000 750,000
Comments:
wee Version 1 - 07/20/2004 T
Product of CTIPS Page 1 07/11/2005




